

MACT 715/25
SANTOSH KUMAR PASWAN Vs. HAMANT

14.11.2025

Present: None for claimant.
 Advocate Sh. Sahil for R1 and R2.
 Advocate Shri Garud MV for R3/insurance
 company.

WS on behalf of R1 and R2 has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has filed an application for documents. He submits that claimant be directed to provide income proof, medical bills and his DL.

The application is allowed.

Claimant is directed to provide the documents to insurance company.

List for appearance and further consideration on 08.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.11.2025

Later claimant with Ld. Counsel has appeared and he has informed purpose and next date.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.11.2025